

**12 Counter Claim 34/25**  
**ANIL KUMAR Vs. SANTOSH AND ANR**

10.11.2025

Present: Sh. Anshul Kaushik, Ld. proxy counsel for the  
plaintiff.

Sh. S. B. Sharma Ld. counsel for the counter  
claimant with counter claimant.

Counter claim has been filed separately by the  
defendant. Let WS be filed to the counter claim. Copy supplied  
in court today.

List the matter for filing of WS to counter claim on  
20.01.2026.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/10.11.2025**