

17 CS DJ ADJ 806/25  
SANTOSH KUMAR Vs. ANIL KUMAR  
and  
18 Counter Claim 34/25  
ANIL KUMAR Vs. SANTOSH AND ANR

13.03.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff/respondent.  
Sh. Ankit Sharma and Sh. Jai Narain Ld. Counsels for  
Defendant/counter claimant.

Affidavit of admission/denial has been filed by the  
defendant. Copy supplied.

Replication filed to the counter claim. Copy supplied.

Pleadings are complete.

Last opportunity given to the plaintiff to pay previous cost  
to the defendant. Application for waiver of cost is dismissed as without  
any merit.

Proposed issues be filed by both the sides.

List for framing of issues on **25.04.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)  
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA  
NEW DELHI/13.03.2026